

ITEM NOS.20 + 44

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.20:

Civil Appeal No(s).8820/2019

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.175887/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.177298/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

ITEM NO.44:

C.A.No.8967/2019

Date : 25-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, (Caveator)
Mr. Abhinav Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

Status quo, as of today, shall be maintained in
the meanwhile.

Pleading may also be completed, in the meanwhile.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master