

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2019

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. no. 8967 of 2019 to be listed before Id. Registrar)

WITH

C.A. No. 8967/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.179185/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT and IA No.179189/2019-STAY APPLICATION

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH ITEM NO. 20 I.E. C.A. NO. 8820/2019])

Date : 16-01-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR
 Mr. Piyush Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Katara, Adv.
 Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8967/2019

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

In compliance of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 25.11.2019, Ld. Counsel for appellant has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 5, hence notice could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar