

ITEM NO.6

Virtual Court 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8820/2019

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A.No.8967 of 2019 to be listed before Chamber Judge)

WITH

C.A. No. 8967/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.179185/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179189/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-06-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER](VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. D.K.Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajan Kr Chourasia,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is present. At the oral request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, the respondents Nos.3,4 and 6 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners,as they are not necessary parties being State authorities.

Respondent No.5 is represented. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the petition to the learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 and 5 within a week.

The matter shall thereafter be processed for listing before the Court.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kamlesh Rawat)
Court Master