

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2019

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8967/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.179185/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179189/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

Counsel for the
parties

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Chitrangda Rashtravara, Adv.
Mr. Manvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madan Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav S. Raghuvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Suprabh Kumar Roshan, Adv.
Ms. Snehal U. Kanzarkar, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that counter affidavit has been filed by Respondent No. 1 in both the matters, but the same is not placed on record.

The Registry shall ensure that it is placed on record.

The appellants may, if so advised, file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

Office Report dated 09.11.2022 indicates that service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 in Civil Appeal No. 8820 of 2019. The learned counsel for the appellants submits that service on the above respondents is complete and they need not be served again.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER