

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2019

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8967/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.179185/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.179189/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 31-01-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Kshiti Nim, Adv.
Mr. Vikalp Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Pooja Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel submits that some recent developments have taken place, pursuant to which the State has decided not to develop the area further and that any structure would be either dismantled or demolished.

Let affidavit in this regard be filed in this Court within two

weeks. The affidavit shall also enclose the copies of resolutions which the State or the Jaipur Development Authority has taken in this regard.

List after four weeks.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)