

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8820/2019

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8967/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.179185/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.179189/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv. (A.A.G)
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Anuj Bhandari, AOR
Mr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Ankita Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that the task of removing structures was completed yesterday.

Let an affidavit indicating the items removed along with necessary documents be filed within two weeks.

List on 28.07.2023.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)