

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.8820/2019

JAIPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HEMANT KUMAR RAJORIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 174682/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 177298/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 175887/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 8967/2019 (XVII)

(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 179185/2019, FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 179189/2019 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 172914/2022)

Date : 26-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Apurv S., Adv.
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Gupta, AOR
Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Tarjana Rai, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)